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Friday   10:00 AM Lanes 23 - 34Haja Rose Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 1 B. HICHAR 20½ 7½ 12989
2 7 W. CHRISTOFF 17½ 10½ 13223
3 3 A. MILLER 17½ 10½ 13140
4 12 F. TORRES 15 13 13308
5 9 G. THORNE 15 13 12901
6 10 C. WHITE 13 15 12680

7 8 B. RUTH 12½ 15½ 12989
8 4 J. WAGNER 12 16 13027
9 11 B. GALLAGHER 12 16 12867

10 2 C. GOODGE 12 16 12879
11 6 A. KOSTENBAUDER 11 17 12772
12 5 A. GABLE 10 18 13187

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34

Today  12-  9  10-  5   7- 11   4-  6   2-  3   8-  1
Next Week   6-  1   2- 11   8- 12   3-  5   4-  9   7- 10

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 679 W. CHRISTOFF 671 F. TORRES 665 A. GABLE
Scratch Series 1945 W. CHRISTOFF 1892 A. GABLE 1871 F. TORRES

Handicap Game 683 W. CHRISTOFF 671 F. TORRES 665 A. GABLE
Handicap Series 1957 W. CHRISTOFF 1892 A. GABLE 1871 F. TORRES

Men Scratch Game 257 BILL HICHAR 222 BOB JONES 215 FELIX TORRES
Scratch Series 607 WALT CHRISTOFF 603 BOB JONES 602 BILL HICHAR

Handicap Game 257 BILL HICHAR 247 BOB JONES 244 FELIX TORRES
Handicap Series 682 WALT CHRISTOFF 678 BOB JONES 666 JACK BERNSTIEL

Women Scratch Game 189 LAILA WILSON 177 CINDY LAZO 172 EMILY ECKHART
Scratch Series 471 LAILA WILSON 464 DIANNE BUCKO 455 CINDY LAZO

Handicap Game 240 EMILY ECKHART 236 CINDY LAZO 235 LAILA WILSON
Handicap Series 650 DIANNE BUCKO 632 CINDY LAZO 609 LAILA WILSON

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 739 B. RUTH 710 A. GABLE 708 J. WAGNER
Scratch Series 2019 A. GABLE 2019 F. TORRES 1993 B. RUTH

Handicap Game 739 B. RUTH 721 J. WAGNER 716 F. TORRES
Handicap Series 2052 F. TORRES 2025 C. GOODGE 2019 A. GABLE

Men Scratch Game 258 BILL HICHAR 243 BILL GALLAGHER 243 BOB JONES
Scratch Series 729 BILL HICHAR 627 BARRY RUTH 607 WALT CHRISTOFF

Handicap Game 273 JOHN WAGNER 271 BILL GALLAGHER 265 BOB JONES
Handicap Series 729 BILL HICHAR 691 JOHN WAGNER 686 GARY THORNE

Women Scratch Game 216 AUDREY GABLE 201 SHIRLEY LISEK 198 LAILA WILSON
Scratch Series 607 AUDREY GABLE 529 DIANE SENG 504 LAILA WILSON

Handicap Game 273 PAT BENDEKOVITS 256 CINDY LAZO 253 DIANNE BUCKO
Handicap Series 703 PAT BENDEKOVITS 688 AUDREY GABLE 667 DIANNE BUCKO

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - B. HICHAR  Lane 34  HDCP=12  Avg=603

53 ZEL SHIFTER 95 105 1711 18 305 283 96 102 87 285 600
68 RAY HEIBER 151 49 3181 21 467 442 134 151 168 453 600
35 KATHY SCHULER 142 58 2990 21 442 417 141 150 125 416 587
49 BILL HICHAR 215 0 4519 21 665 640 162 183 257 602 602

2 - C. GOODGE  Lane 31  HDCP=41  Avg=579

93 VACANT 120 80 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
7 DURRELL HAFLER 132 68 2781 21 411 386 112 138 170 420 627

88 DIANE SENG 157 43 2357 15 487 468 136 137 151 424 541
87 CHUCK GOODGE 170 30 2554 15 524 505 136 186 156 478 559
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

3 - A. MILLER  Lane 32  HDCP=0  Avg=620

51 SUSAN LEPOSA 124 76 1874 15 376 357 110 111 89 310 520
33 LONNIE VOTRAL 140 60 2536 18 425 403 137 125 145 407 584
61 DAVID LEWIS 173 27 3641 21 535 510 163 185 195 543 627

131 ALLEN MILLER 183 17 3859 21 557 532 192 204 170 566 620

4 - J. WAGNER  Lane 29  HDCP=0  Avg=613

98 SHIRLEY MILLER 121 79 2542 21 386 361 131 120 89 340 574
119 LAILA WILSON 155 45 3255 21 489 464 145 137 189 471 609
128 ROBERT MYERS 167 33 3525 21 507 482 145 145 192 482 575

44 JERRY WAGNER 170 30 3573 21 531 506 170 178 159 507 597

5 - A. GABLE  Lane 26  HDCP=0  Avg=625

106 MARY ANN LEVKULIC 132 68 1986 15 408 389 a132 a132 a132 396 600
29 DIANNE BUCKO 140 60 2960 21 424 399 143 153 168 464 650

133 DENNIS MILLER 166 34 2994 18 513 491 150 143 178 471 567
83 AUDREY GABLE 187 13 2247 12 573 557 a187 a187 a187 561 600

6 - A. KOSTENBAUDER  Lane 30  HDCP=59  Avg=554

136 VACANT 120 80 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
112 VACANT 120 80 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600

55 MARILYN GABLE 135 65 2836 21 428 403 144 129 133 406 601
8 AD KOSTENBAUDER 179 21 3770 21 550 525 211 159 176 546 609

7 - W. CHRISTOFF  Lane 27  HDCP=0  Avg=626

116 VACANT 120 80 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
6 SHIRLEY LISEK 147 53 3096 21 456 431 110 133 132 375 522

123 BOB JONES 179 21 3229 18 551 529 221 160 222 603 678
56 WALT CHRISTOFF 180 20 3244 18 557 535 212 190 205 607 682

8 - B. RUTH  Lane 33  HDCP=0  Avg=615

30 PAT BENDEKOVITS 126 74 2284 18 383 361 123 105 110 338 551
125 CINDY LAZO 143 57 2580 18 444 422 110 168 177 455 632

3 RAY BIEAK 161 39 2910 18 492 470 196 155 149 500 620
24 BARRY RUTH 185 15 3904 21 560 535 180 168 159 507 543

9 - G. THORNE  Lane 24  HDCP=31  Avg=600

62 EMILY ECKHART 132 68 1593 12 402 386 113 116 172 401 605
10 LUCY SCHIMENEK 143 57 3011 21 445 420 139 123 126 388 553
80 HENRY KERN 169 31 3562 21 518 493 166 171 149 486 576
12 GARY THORNE 156 44 3283 21 485 460 155 150 153 458 590

10 - C. WHITE  Lane 25  HDCP=66  Avg=559

137 VACANT 120 80 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
63 PAT LAPP 119 81 1798 15 362 343 116 108 132 356 596

129 JOHN WAGNER 159 41 3352 21 488 463 142 168 172 482 605
130 CURT WHITE 161 39 2416 15 500 481 168 162 146 476 593

11 - B. GALLAGHER  Lane 28  HDCP=41  Avg=585

132 VACANT 120 80 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
134 BILL SENG 150 50 2704 18 467 445 167 122 143 432 579

14 MARGE HANSEN 140 60 842 6 427 417 137 127 122 386 530
117 BILL GALLAGHER 175 25 2109 12 531 515 a175 a175 a175 525 600
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

12 - F. TORRES  Lane 23  HDCP=0  Avg=631

100 MINDY CHUN 148 52 2228 15 454 435 161 112 146 419 569
54 DOTTIE RUTH 148 52 3114 21 462 437 111 168 130 409 559
86 JACK BERNSTIEL 166 34 3490 21 518 493 179 196 180 555 666
66 FELIX TORRES 169 31 3567 21 513 488 140 133 215 488 575
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Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
BILL HICHAR 4519 21 215 258 729 162 183 257 602
AUDREY GABLE 2247 12 187 216 607 a187 a187 a187 561
BARRY RUTH 3904 21 185 228 627 180 168 159 507
ALLEN MILLER 3859 21 183 232 603 192 204 170 566
WALT CHRISTOFF 3244 18 180 215 607 212 190 205 607
AD KOSTENBAUDER 3770 21 179 221 563 211 159 176 546
BOB JONES 3229 18 179 243 603 221 160 222 603
BILL GALLAGHER 2109 12 175 243 558 a175 a175 a175 525
DAVID LEWIS 3641 21 173 208 588 163 185 195 543
CHUCK GOODGE 2554 15 170 212 573 136 186 156 478
JERRY WAGNER 3573 21 170 218 567 170 178 159 507
FELIX TORRES 3567 21 169 215 545 140 133 215 488
HENRY KERN 3562 21 169 222 566 166 171 149 486
ROBERT MYERS 3525 21 167 202 556 145 145 192 482
DENNIS MILLER 2994 18 166 216 549 150 143 178 471
JACK BERNSTIEL 3490 21 166 198 555 179 196 180 555
RAY BIEAK 2910 18 161 196 527 196 155 149 500
CURT WHITE 2416 15 161 186 520 168 162 146 476
JOHN WAGNER 3352 21 159 231 565 142 168 172 482
DIANE SENG 2357 15 157 194 529 136 137 151 424
GARY THORNE 3283 21 156 210 536 155 150 153 458
LAILA WILSON 3255 21 155 198 504 145 137 189 471
RAY HEIBER 3181 21 151 181 511 134 151 168 453
BILL SENG 2704 18 150 183 521 167 122 143 432
MINDY CHUN 2228 15 148 179 479 161 112 146 419
DOTTIE RUTH 3114 21 148 186 474 111 168 130 409
SHIRLEY LISEK 3096 21 147 201 474 110 133 132 375
LUCY SCHIMENEK 3011 21 143 167 477 139 123 126 388
CINDY LAZO 2580 18 143 196 482 110 168 177 455
KATHY SCHULER 2990 21 142 181 483 141 150 125 416
DIANNE BUCKO 2960 21 140 188 472 143 153 168 464
LONNIE VOTRAL 2536 18 140 188 443 137 125 145 407
MARGE HANSEN 842 6 140 155 456 137 127 122 386
MARILYN GABLE 2836 21 135 170 471 144 129 133 406
EMILY ECKHART 1593 12 132 172 437 113 116 172 401
DURRELL HAFLER 2781 21 132 179 444 112 138 170 420
MARY ANN LEVKULIC 1986 15 132 157 432 a132 a132 a132 396
PAT BENDEKOVITS 2284 18 126 194 466 123 105 110 338
SUSAN LEPOSA 1874 15 124 179 440 110 111 89 310
SHIRLEY MILLER 2542 21 121 156 401 131 120 89 340
PAT LAPP 1798 15 119 150 393 116 108 132 356
ZEL SHIFTER 1711 18 95 122 317 96 102 87 285
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Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
BERNIE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERT 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERT 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILL 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAROLE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAROLYN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CATHERINE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLIE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLOTTE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHERYL 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLARA 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DENNIS 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DICK 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DICK 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOLLY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ELEANOR 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANK 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANK 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLENN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLORIA 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
HENRY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JANICE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEAN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEAN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENNIE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOYCE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JUNE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAILA 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
LINDA 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOU 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARY JO 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEG 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
RITA 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERT 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERT 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROGER 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
RON 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
ROSE 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANDY 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TED 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILL 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILLIAM 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEN BLEILER bk140 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
DON BROADBENT bk179 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALE CROCKER bk123 77 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDY DELILLO bk178 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN FRY bk176 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM GRECO 161 39 967 6 174 488 211 593 0 0
JEFF GRETHER bk151 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE MISKIV bk123 77 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE PAWLOWSKI bk137 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETE RUPPERT bk179 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUY SCHNEIDER 152 48 1835 12 186 519 246 702 0 0
JAY STERNER bk142 58 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANK TIPA bk160 40 0 0 0 0 0 0
ED VASILIK bk151 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
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